Summary of work performed by the Madison Department of Public
Works between the dates of: December 22" to January 4th 2025

Sunday, December 22":

Monday, December 23: Checked roads. Looked at two driveway permit applications. Worked in garage
preparing trucks for upcoming storm.

Tuesday, December 24*": Plowed snow from 4:30 a.m. until 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday, December 25%: Christmas Day

Thursday, December 26%": Pushed snowbanks back. Changed cutting edge on truck 3. Ran 920 loader
putting in turnouts. Fixed hydraulic leak on truck 10.

Friday, December 27%: Ran 920 loader pushing back intersections and cul de sacs. Pushed back
snowbanks with trucks.

Saturday, December 28:
Sunday, December 29*":

Monday, December 30™": Came out at 3:30 a.m. for ice on dirt roads. Sanded all dirt roads. Brought
sand and salt to transfer station. 2 Trips to Mt. Carberry

Tuesday, December 31°: Checked roads and sanded where needed. Pushed back the hills and high st
with truck 14. High limbed a section on George chick dr. Worked on backup and spinner lights on truck 9
and 14, also fixed the mudflaps to fix buildup of slush. 2 Trips to Mt. Carberry.

Wednesday, January 1°: Came out at 0630 for the rain and snow event- Plowed and treated the dirt and
paved roads.

Thursday, January 2™: Fixed potholes on north division rd. with %" gravel and the CAT 140 Grader. Had
strong winds, checked roads for trees and branches down. 1 Trip to Eco Maine.

Friday, January 3™: Checked roads after the continuous wind overnight, moved big branches out of the
road with the front-end loader. Took CAT 140 grader to edelweiss drive to try to fix the severe potholes.
Pumped out waste oil from the transfer station. Sanded roads where needed for the weekend. Service

work was done on truck 2 and entries were done into lworq.

Saturday, January 4% Call out at 1830 for reported tree down in the road on East Madison Rd in the area
of the boy’s camp. Tree was cut up and removed from the road.



UPCOMING WORK:

High limbing on every road possible in town.

Rip-Rap culvert on Mooney Hill.

Replace broken delineators on all roads.

Replace failed culvert on Maple Grove Road.

Put in new headwall on culvert on Maple Grove Road.
Dig out culvert on Bickford Road.

High Limb Fox Road before winter.

Fix Glines Hill culvert header.

Fill potholes on East Shore Drive.

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh L. Shackford



